19th Willow Glen Track and Field Invitational Saturday, March 8, 2025 www.WGInvitational.com

The 19th annual Willow Glen Track and Field Invitational will be held on Saturday March 8, 2025. The meet will be held on the outstanding track and field facility at Willow Glen High School, located at 2001 Cottle Avenue, San Jose, California 95125. We will feature these levels of competition: Varsity Boys, Varsity Girls, Frosh/Soph Boys, and Frosh/Soph Girls. Please review starting block techniques so races can run smoother. This will help us stay on schedule.

Entry Fees: \$5.00 per event for individuals and \$15.00 per relay team, with a maximum fee of \$450.00 per school, including both Boys and Girls teams. Note: Entry Fees may be paid prior to the Invitational or at the entrance gate on Saturday March 8, 2025. Make checks payable to: Willow Glen High School with "Track and Field" in the memo. Checks can be mailed to the address above.

<u>Entry Deadline</u>: All Entries must be submitted to <u>Athletic.net</u> only. (Do not phone, fax, or email entries to the meet director.) All entries must be received by Athletic.net before 10:00 p.m. on Tuesday, March 4. No updates after the entry deadline. All coaches can verify their entries on Wednesday March 5th on Athletic.net. <u>Scratches</u>: If you need to scratch an athlete before the entry deadline, contact the Athletic.net website. Scratches after the deadline should be mailed to Johnsport408@yahoo.com, or blindemann@bcp.org.

<u>General Information</u>: Awards to 1st, 2nd,3rd, and 4th place finishers Championship Trophies for Varsity Boys and Varsity Girls teams

<u>Admission:</u> Adults, \$6.00, Students, \$3.00. Tickets in advance with GoFan: <u>https://gofan.co/event/2204490?schoolId=CA23094</u> Event will have event merchandise and a concession stand. Meet Director: John Owens (408) 624-6960.